

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY



PRESS RELEASE

PSA Caraga Brings National ID and Civil Registry Services to Caraga Women's Summit 2025

Date of Release: March 11, 2025 Reference No.: 2025-PR-232

CARAGA



The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) Caraga actively participated in the Caraga Women's Summit 2025, held on March 10 at Balanghai Hotel and Convention Center, Butuan City, in celebration of National Women's Month. In collaboration with PSA Agusan del Norte, PSA Caraga provided essential services under its PSA Frontline Mobile Services initiative, including National ID Registration and Mobile Civil Registry System services.

As part of its commitment in bringing government services closer to the people, PSA Caraga facilitated the National ID Registration, allowing participants to conveniently process their applications for the Philippine Identification System (PhilSys). This effort aims to promote financial and social inclusivity by providing citizens with valid proof of identity for accessing various public and private sector services.

Additionally, the PSA Frontline Mobile Services offered Mobile Civil Registry System services, providing copies of Birth Certificates, Marriage Certificates, and Certificates of No Marriage, as well as offering guidance on civil registration matters. This initiative underscores PSA Caraga's dedication to ensuring accessible and efficient civil registration services for all.

The 2025 Caraga Women's Summit served as a platform to celebrate women's contributions and to provide valuable services that promote their welfare. With PSA Caraga's participation, the event further strengthened its commitment to empower women through inclusivity and service accessibility.

Approved:

GUILLERMOM. LIPIO, JR.

GUILLERMO'M. LIPIO, JR. (Chief Statistical Specialist) Officer-in-Charge PSA Regional Statistical Services Office XIII

